
Ursinus (7-11) -vs- Immaculata (6-8)
3/26/2026 at Immaculata, Pa. (IU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucy Wolf (3-6)
Loss: Jessica Vido (1-2)
HBP: Jessica Vido
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 79   Weather: Sunny, 73
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ursinus 3 0 1 0 2 0 5 11 16 2
Immaculata 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 3

Ursinus 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christa Andrusiewicz dp 5 2 2 2 0 1 2
Kayla Carr c 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
Tierney Stuempfle 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
Nina Davidson 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Anna Evanchik ss 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
Riley Coneeny 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Leah Bonsignore rf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Addison Hessler lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Alexia Weidner ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Rea cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Lucy Wolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 16 11 2 4 8

2B: Tierney Stuempfle (1); Nina Davidson (1); Anna Evanchik (1);
Leah Bonsignore (1)
HR: Kayla Carr (1); Anna Evanchik (1)
SH: Anna Evanchik (1)
CS: Anna Evanchik (1)
HBP: Alexia Weidner (1)
E: Nina Davidson (1); Anna Evanchik (1)

Immaculata 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Davis rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Madison Formica cf 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
Ava Magee lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Carlee Karcher 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Alexis Andrada ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Pinto c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Grace Truppi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Pasco 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Rukudzo Taruwinga dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Naila Valdez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kate Daly ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sara Pierson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessica Vido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 4 3 3 6

2B: Madison Formica (1)
SH: Rukudzo Taruwinga (1)
SB: Madison Formica (1); Casey Pasco (1); Kate Daly (1)
E: Carlee Karcher (2); Casey Pasco (1)

Ursinus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucy Wolf (W, 3-6) 6.0 5 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 28 9 6 105
Totals 5 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 28 9 6 105

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sara Pierson 4.1 8 5 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 1 62
Jessica Vido (L, 1-2) 2.0 8 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 16 3 2 49
Totals 16 11 10 2 4 0 0 1 0 35 39 11 3 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ursinus - Top of 1st URS IMM
Christa Andrusiewicz singled to left field (3-2 BSKBBFF). 0 0
Kayla Carr homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Christa Andrusiewicz scored. 2 0
Tierney Stuempfle flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 0
Nina Davidson doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Anna Evanchik reached first on an error by 3b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Nina Davidson scored on an error by 3b,
unearned. 3 0
Anna Evanchik out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Riley Coneeny walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Leah Bonsignore singled to center field (1-1 KB); Riley Coneeny advanced to second. 3 0
Addison Hessler struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0

Immaculata - Bottom of 1st URS IMM
Emily Davis struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFFBS). 3 0
Madison Formica walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB). 3 0
Ava Magee struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFFS); Madison Formica stole second. 3 0
Carlee Karcher singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Madison Formica scored. 3 1
Alexis Andrada singled to pitcher (1-1 BF); Carlee Karcher advanced to second. 3 1
Emma Pinto singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Alexis Andrada advanced to third; Carlee Karcher scored. 3 2
Casey Pasco flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 3 2

Ursinus - Top of 2nd URS IMM
Maddie Rea flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
Christa Andrusiewicz struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 2
Kayla Carr singled to center field (0-0). 3 2
Tierney Stuempfle popped up to ss (1-2 KBK). 3 2

Immaculata - Bottom of 2nd URS IMM
Rukudzo Taruwinga flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
Naila Valdez lined out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 2
Emily Davis reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KF). 3 2
Madison Formica grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 2

Ursinus - Top of 3rd URS IMM
Nina Davidson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Anna Evanchik homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 2
Riley Coneeny singled to left center (2-2 BBKF). 4 2
Leah Bonsignore fouled out to c (0-2 SK). 4 2
Addison Hessler fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 2

Immaculata - Bottom of 3rd URS IMM
Ava Magee singled to center field (0-0). 4 2
Carlee Karcher fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 4 2
Alexis Andrada grounded out to 3b (0-0); Ava Magee advanced to second. 4 2
Emma Pinto grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 2

Ursinus - Top of 4th URS IMM
Maddie Rea struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 4 2
Christa Andrusiewicz flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Kayla Carr reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 4 2
Tierney Stuempfle flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Immaculata - Bottom of 4th URS IMM
Casey Pasco reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BK). 4 2
Rukudzo Taruwinga out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Casey Pasco advanced to second. 4 2
Kate Daly pinch hit for Naila Valdez. 4 2
Kate Daly walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 4 2
Emily Davis struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS); Kate Daly stole second; Casey Pasco stole third. 4 2
Madison Formica doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Kate Daly scored; Casey Pasco scored, unearned. 4 4
Ava Magee popped up to p (1-0 B). 4 4

Ursinus - Top of 5th URS IMM
Naila Valdez to 2b for Kate Daly. 4 4
Nina Davidson grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 4
Anna Evanchik doubled to left field (0-1 F). 4 4
Jessica Vido to p for Sara Pierson. 4 4
Riley Coneeny walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Leah Bonsignore doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Riley Coneeny scored; Anna Evanchik scored. 6 4
Alexia Weidner pinch hit for Addison Hessler. 6 4
Alexia Weidner hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 4
Addison Hessler pinch ran for Alexia Weidner. 6 4
Maddie Rea grounded out to ss (0-0); Addison Hessler advanced to second; Leah Bonsignore advanced to
third. 6 4
Christa Andrusiewicz popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFBF). 6 4

Immaculata - Bottom of 5th URS IMM
Addison Hessler to lf. 6 4
Carlee Karcher popped up to ss (0-0). 6 4
Alexis Andrada flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 6 4
Grace Truppi pinch hit for Emma Pinto. 6 4
Grace Truppi grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 4

Ursinus - Top of 6th URS IMM
Emma Pinto to c for Grace Truppi. 6 4
Kayla Carr singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 6 4
Tierney Stuempfle reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Kayla Carr out at second 3b to 2b. 6 4
Nina Davidson struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 6 4
Anna Evanchik lined out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF). 6 4

Immaculata - Bottom of 6th URS IMM
Casey Pasco walked (3-2 KFFFFBBFFBFB). 6 4
Rukudzo Taruwinga reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Casey Pasco out at second ss to 2b. 6 4
Naila Valdez flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 6 4
Emily Davis lined out to rf (0-1 F). 6 4

Ursinus - Top of 7th URS IMM
Riley Coneeny lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 4
Leah Bonsignore singled to third base (1-0 B). 6 4
Addison Hessler singled, bunt (0-0); Leah Bonsignore advanced to second. 6 4
Maddie Rea singled up the middle (1-0 B); Addison Hessler advanced to second; Leah Bonsignore advanced
to third. 6 4
Christa Andrusiewicz singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Maddie Rea advanced to second; Addison
Hessler scored; Leah Bonsignore scored. 8 4
Kayla Carr singled to left field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Christa Andrusiewicz advanced to second; Maddie Rea
scored. 9 4
Tierney Stuempfle doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Kayla Carr scored; Christa Andrusiewicz scored. 11 4



Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Immaculata - Bottom of 7th URS IMM


